Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments

06-19-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. _100789 100742755 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Peter Donald PRESNELL KNOWLEDGE HORIZONS PTY LTD Michael Anthony WHITE 5 FARNBOROUGH PLACE, HOPPERS CROSSING, VICTORIA, 3029, AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment ____ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No Security Agreement ____ Change of Name Other ___ Execution Date: May 22, 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 22, 1998. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: __-1concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 59853) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 29, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. P-42.168 Jay A. Stelacone 06/19/1998 SSMITH 00000045 09686745 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __-2-

JAO:JAS/aap

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

| | (1) PETER DONALD PRESNELL (5) | |
|--|--|--|
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE (6) | |
| | (3)(7) | |
| | (4)(8) | |
| | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other go siderations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned ag hereby does assign, transfer and set over to | ood and valuable con |
| (9) Insert Name of Assigne | (9) KNOWLEDGE HORIZONS PTY LTD | |
| (10) Insert Address of Assignee | (10) of 5 Farnborough Place, Hoppers Crossing, Victoria, 3029, | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and i States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inven- tions for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theref | tion, and all applica |
| (11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | (11) METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR KNOWLEDGE MANAGEME | ENT |
| | | 100789 |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for States of America | r patent in the United |
| (12) Insert Date of Signing Application | of (12) on | |
| • • | | |
| | (13) U.S. application Serial Number | |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(second applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(second application or concerning this application or containing evidence and going for the undersigned agree(second agree | filed | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection |
| 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or containing evidence and going for any of the undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from | filed) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference when the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference.) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be near International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assign |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or containing evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the as Assignee of the entire in | filed | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in ecessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assigner entire interest herein |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and a deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or dobtaining evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the undersigned, and that he has (they be assigned, and that he has (they be assigned). | filed filed filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference when the such interference and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be near International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States. | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assign elentire interest herein h. |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and a deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or dobtaining evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (they be concerned) as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (they be dentification which may be neconfice for recordation of this do | filed filed filed to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference when the such interference and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. To execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be near International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States. | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assign elentire interest herein h. |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or containing evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (they be dentification which may be neconfice for recordation of this do the witness whereof, executed as Assignee for executed as Assigned for executed for exe | filed) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference when the such interference and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference.) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nearly international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assign elentire interest herein h. |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or dobtaining evidence and going for an additional agree(s) with claims or provisions of the an additional agree(s) with claims or provisions of the an additional agree(s) the United States resulting from the analysis and that he has (they be a signed, and that he has (they be a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and the signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed) and they are a signed agree (s) and they are a signed ag | filed) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and are also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference where the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. () to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nearly international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The of Inventor PETER DONALD PRESNELL PRESNELL PRESNELL | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assignee entire interest herein h. ssignment any furthe Patent and Trademark |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or dobtaining evidence and going for an additional agree(s) with claims or provisions of the an additional agree(s) with claims or provisions of the an additional agree(s). The undersigned agree(s) the United States resulting from the as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (they be assigned) are undersigned hereby identification which may be neconfice for recordation of this do an authority and the assigned are assigned. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconfice for recordation of this do an authority and are assigned. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconficed for recordation of this do an authority and are assigned. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconficient for recordation of this do an authority and are also assigned. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconficient for the action of the action. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconficient for the action of the a | filed) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and are also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference where the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. (a) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nearly international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The property of the state of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned pame(s). PETER DONALD PRESNELL PETER DONALD PRESNELL | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents of reof to the said Assigneentire interest herein h. decessary in connection greements. (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or a obtaining evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from nee, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (they be dentification which may be need office for recordation of this do In witness whereof, executed the part of the states whereof is a control of the states w | filed o) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference where the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The of Inventor MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in ecessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents o reof to the said Assigneentire interest herein h. ssignment any furthe Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or coobtaining evidence and going form a) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (they be dentification which may be neconfice for recordation of this do a line witness whereof, executed the cooperation of the states and the cooperation of the states are confidentially assigned. The undersigned hereby identification which may be neconficed for recordation of this do a line witness whereof, executed the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied that the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the states are cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the cooperation of the states are confidentially as a supplied to the cooperation of the cooperation o | filed i) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference where the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. It to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nearly international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The divince of Inventor MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents o reof to the said Assign e entire interest herein h. ssignment any furthe Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or containing evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has (they be contained | filed) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference where with the applications or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. In the execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be near the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as tessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The of Inventor MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE MICHAEL ANTHONY WHITE | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents o reof to the said Assigneentire interest herein h. designment any furthe Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| (13) Alternative Identification for filed applications 1) The undersigned agree(s) sional applications thereof and addeem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) concerning this application or a obtaining evidence and going for 3) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned agree(s) with claims or provisions of the 4) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from nee, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (they have denoted and that he has (they have denoted for recordation of this do not be a subject to the Assigned American States and the has (they have denoted for recordation of this do not be a subject to the Assigned American States and the has (they have denoted for recordation of this do not be a subject to the Assigned American States and the has (they have denoted for recordation of this do not be a subject to the Assigned American States and the subject to the Assigned American American American States and the Assigned American States and the subject to the Assigned American Americ | filed i) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and an also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference when the continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in erward with such interference. It to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be nearly international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or silmilar as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grauthorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the terest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States cument. The of Inventor of Inventor of Inventor me of Inve | as the Assignee may hich may be declared very way possible in decessary in connection greements. ant of a valid United all Letters Patents o reof to the said Assign e entire interest herein h. ssignment any furthe Patent and Trademark (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |

PATENT